91
   “High Speed V-Series” of Fast Discrete IGBTs
  1. Introduction
  In response to recent wide-ranging environmental
problems such as global warming and environmental
destruction, there has been a heightened awareness of
global environmental protection, and against this back-
drop there has been a growing movement for energy

(V)
IC
(A)
ICP
(A)
IF
(A)
VCE(sat)
(V)
VCE(sat)
(V)
VF
(V)
VF
(V)
FGW35N60HD Ultra Fast FWD TO-247 600 35 105 15 1.5 1.8 2.1 1.7
FGW50N60HD Ultra Fast FWD TO-247 600 50 150 25 1.5 1.8 2.1 1.7
FGW75N60HD Ultra Fast FWD TO-247 600 75 225 35 1.5 1.8 2.1 1.7
FGW35N60H w/o FWD TO-247 600 35 105 − 1.5 1.8 − −
FGW50N60H w/o FWD TO-247 600 50 150 − 1.5 1.8 − −
FGW75N60H w/o FWD TO-247 600 75 225 − 1.5 1.8 − −
FGW15N120HD Ultra Fast FWD TO-247 1,200 15 45 12 1.7 2.1 2.3 1.85
FGW30N120HD Ultra Fast FWD TO-247 1,200 30 90 20 1.7 2.1 2.3 1.85
FGW40N120HD Ultra Fast FWD TO-247 1,200 40 120 30 1.8 2.2 2.3 1.85
FGW15N120H w/o FWD TO-247 1,200 12 36 − 1.7 2.1 − −
FGW30N120H w/o FWD TO-247 1,200 20 60 − 1.7 2.1 − −
FGW40N120H w/o FWD TO-247 1,200 30 90 − 1.8 2.2 − −
Fig.2 Appearance of “High Speed V Series” of fast discrete
IGBTs